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As Of:

Name

Novo Nordisk A/S

Nestle SA

Novartis AG

AstraZeneca PLC

Roche Holding AG

HSBC Holdings PLC
Unilever PLC

UBS Group AG

Diageo PLC

GSK PLC

RELX PLC

ABB Ltd

Zurich Insurance Group AG
Reckitt Benckiser Group PLC
Sika AG

Cie Financiere Richemont SA
London Stock Exchange Group PL
Atlas Copco AB

Compass Group PLC
Vestas Wind Systems A/S
Lloyds Banking Group PLC
Haleon PLC

Alcon Inc

Anglo American PLC
Geberit AG

Swiss Re AG

Tesco PLC

Experian PLC

Prudential PLC

Halma PLC

Givaudan SA

Next PLC

Logitech International SA
Hexagon AB

DSV A/S

Barclays PLC

Bunzl PLC

United Utilities Group PLC
Segro PLC

Investor AB
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Weight (%)
6.67
6.50
4.63
4.41
4.22
3.35
2.73
2.18
1.85
1.79
1.72
1.69
1.67
1.42
1.36
1.32
1.20
1.10
1.05
0.93
0.90
0.88
0.86
0.84
0.83
0.82
0.81
0.80
0.79
0.75
0.75
0.73
0.73
0.72
0.72
0.72
0.67
0.66
0.65
0.65



Sandvik AB

Atlas Copco AB

3i Group PLC

Lonza Group AG

Legal & General Group PLC
Epiroc AB

Standard Chartered PLC
Skanska AB

Essity AB

Nibe Industrier AB

NatWest Group PLC
Trelleborg AB

Coloplast A/S

Severn Trent PLC
Antofagasta PLC

Kuehne + Nagel International A
Carnival PLC

H & M Hennes & Mauritz AB
Aviva PLC

Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken
Carlsberg AS

Coca-Cola Europacific Partners
Epiroc AB

Svenska Cellulosa AB SCA
DNB Bank ASA

Straumann Holding AG
Smith & Nephew PLC
Sonova Holding AG

Sagax AB

Alfa Laval AB

Svenska Handelsbanken AB
Genmab A/S

Assa Abloy AB

EQT AB

Swedbank AB

Schroders PLC

JD Sports Fashion PLC
EMS-Chemie Holding AG
Rentokil Initial PLC

Ocado Group PLC

Sage Group PLC/The
Boliden AB

Phoenix Group Holdings PLC
Swiss Life Holding AG

SKF AB

Admiral Group PLC

Partners Group Holding AG

0.64
0.64
0.63
0.62
0.58
0.58
0.56
0.56
0.56
0.55
0.54
0.54
0.54
0.53
0.52
0.52
0.50
0.50
0.49
0.48
0.47
0.46
0.46
0.45
0.45
0.44
0.42
0.41
0.41
0.41
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.39
0.38
0.36
0.36
0.36
0.36
0.35
0.35
0.35
0.35
0.35
0.34
0.34
0.34



Volvo AB

Novozymes A/S

Schindler Holding AG
Spirax-Sarco Engineering PLC
Investment AB Latour
Informa PLC

Swisscom AG

WPP PLC

Burberry Group PLC

Ashtead Group PLC

Sandoz Group AG

VAT Group AG

International Consolidated Air
InterContinental Hotels Group
Mondi PLC

Chr Hansen Holding A/S

AP Moller - Maersk A/S
Chocoladefabriken Lindt & Spru
Croda International PLC
Roche Holding AG

Mowi ASA

Auto Trader Group PLC
Coca-Cola HBC AG
Associated British Foods PLC
Swatch Group AG/The
Indutrade AB

AP Moller - Maersk A/S
Holmen AB

Schindler Holding AG
Evolution AB

Pearson PLC

Vodafone Group PLC

Orkla ASA

St James's Place PLC

Salmar ASA

Barry Callebaut AG
Gjensidige Forsikring ASA
Lifco AB

Melrose Industries PLC
Swatch Group AG/The
Intertek Group PLC

Entain PLC

AutoStore Holdings Ltd
Norsk Hydro ASA

Telia Co AB

Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken
Svenska Handelsbanken AB

0.34
0.34
0.33
0.33
0.32
0.31
0.31
0.31
0.31
0.31
0.31
0.30
0.30
0.29
0.29
0.28
0.28
0.28
0.28
0.28
0.27
0.27
0.26
0.25
0.24
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.22
0.21
0.21
0.19
0.17
0.17
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.15
0.15
0.14
0.13
0.13
0.12
0.12
0.11
0.09
0.09



J Sainsbury PLC
Tryg A/S

Volvo Car AB
Wise PLC
Investor AB
Whitbread PLC

0.09
0.07
0.07
0.04
0.04
0.04



Disclaimer

BLOOMBERG, BLOOMBERG INDICES and the Bloomberg Global Equity Thematic Indices (the “Indices”) are trademarks
or service marks of Bloomberg Finance L.P. Bloomberg Finance L.P. and its affiliates, including Bloomberg Index
Services Limited, the administrator of the Indices (collectively, “Bloomberg”) or Bloomberg's licensors own all
proprietary rights in the Indices. Bloomberg does not guarantee the timeliness, accuracy or completeness of any data or
information relating to the Indices. Bloomberg makes no warranty, express or implied, as to the Indices or any data or
values relating thereto or results to be obtained therefrom, and expressly disclaims all warranties of merchantability and
fitness for a particular purpose with respect thereto. It is not possible to invest directly in an Index. Back-tested
performance is not actual performance. Past performance is not an indication of future results. To the maximum extent
allowed by law, Bloomberg, its licensors, and its and their respective employees, contractors, agents, suppliers and
vendors shall have no liability or responsibility whatsoever for any injury or damages - whether direct, indirect,
consequential, incidental, punitive or otherwise - arising in connection with the Indices or any data or values relating
thereto - whether arising from their negligence or otherwise. This document constitutes the provision of factual
information, rather than financial product advice. Nothing in the Indices shall constitute or be construed as an offering
of financial instruments or as investment advice or investment recommendations (i.e., recommendations as to whether
or not to “buy”, “sell”, “"hold”, or to enter or not to enter into any other transaction involving any specific interest or
interests) by Bloomberg or a recommendation as to an investment or other strategy by Bloomberg. Data and other
information available via the Indices should not be considered as information sufficient upon which to base an
investment decision. All information provided by the Indices is impersonal and not tailored to the needs of any person,
entity or group of persons. Bloomberg does not express an opinion on the future or expected value of any security or
other interest and do not explicitly or implicitly recommend or suggest an investment strategy of any kind. Customers
should consider obtaining independent advice before making any financial decisions. © 2023 Bloomberg. All rights
reserved. This document and its contents may not be forwarded or redistributed without the prior consent of
Bloomberg.

The BLOOMBERG TERMINAL service and Bloomberg data products (the “Services”) are owned and distributed by
Bloomberg Finance L.P. ("BFLP") except (i) in Argentina, Australia and certain jurisdictions in the Pacific islands,
Bermuda, China, India, Japan, Korea and New Zealand, where Bloomberg L.P. and its subsidiaries distribute these
products, and (ii) in Singapore and the jurisdictions serviced by Bloomberg's Singapore office, where a subsidiary of
BFLP distributes these products.
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