Bloomberg

Index Constituent for Bloomberg PAB Europe DM ex Eurozone Large & Mid Cap Net Return Index USD (EUXPABN)

As Of:

December 15, 2023

Name	Weight (%)
Novo Nordisk A/S	6.67
Nestle SA	6.50
Novartis AG	4.63
AstraZeneca PLC	4.41
Roche Holding AG	4.22
HSBC Holdings PLC	3.35
Unilever PLC	2.73
UBS Group AG	2.18
Diageo PLC	1.85
GSK PLC	1.79
RELX PLC	1.72
ABB Ltd	1.69
Zurich Insurance Group AG	1.67
Reckitt Benckiser Group PLC	1.42
Sika AG	1.36
Cie Financiere Richemont SA	1.32
London Stock Exchange Group PL	1.20
Atlas Copco AB	1.10
Compass Group PLC	1.05
Vestas Wind Systems A/S	0.93
Lloyds Banking Group PLC	0.90
Haleon PLC	0.88
Alcon Inc	0.86
Anglo American PLC	0.84
Geberit AG	0.83
Swiss Re AG	0.82
Tesco PLC	0.81
Experian PLC	0.80
Prudential PLC	0.79
Halma PLC	0.75
Givaudan SA	0.75
Next PLC	0.73
Logitech International SA	0.73
Hexagon AB	0.72
DSV A/S	0.72
Barclays PLC	0.72
Bunzl PLC	0.67
United Utilities Group PLC	0.66
Segro PLC	0.65
Investor AB	0.65

Sandvik AB	0.64
Atlas Copco AB	0.64
3i Group PLC	0.63
Lonza Group AG	0.62
Legal & General Group PLC	0.58
Epiroc AB	0.58
Standard Chartered PLC	0.56
Skanska AB	0.56
Essity AB	0.56
Nibe Industrier AB	0.55
NatWest Group PLC	0.54
Trelleborg AB	0.54
Coloplast A/S	0.54
Severn Trent PLC	0.53
Antofagasta PLC	0.52
Kuehne + Nagel International A	0.52
Carnival PLC	0.50
H & M Hennes & Mauritz AB	0.50
Aviva PLC	0.49
Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken	0.48
Carlsberg AS	0.47
Coca-Cola Europacific Partners	0.46
Epiroc AB	0.46
Svenska Cellulosa AB SCA	0.45
DNB Bank ASA	0.45
Straumann Holding AG	0.44
Smith & Nephew PLC	0.42
Sonova Holding AG	0.41
Sagax AB	0.41
Alfa Laval AB	0.41
Svenska Handelsbanken AB	0.40
Genmab A/S	0.40
Assa Abloy AB	0.40
EQT AB	0.39
Swedbank AB	0.38
Schroders PLC	0.36
JD Sports Fashion PLC	0.36
EMS-Chemie Holding AG	0.36
Rentokil Initial PLC	0.36
Ocado Group PLC	0.35
Sage Group PLC/The	0.35
Boliden AB	0.35
Phoenix Group Holdings PLC	0.35
Swiss Life Holding AG	0.35
SKF AB	0.34
Admiral Group PLC	0.34
Partners Group Holding AG	0.34

Volvo AB	0.34
Novozymes A/S	0.34
Schindler Holding AG	0.33
Spirax-Sarco Engineering PLC	0.33
Investment AB Latour	0.32
Informa PLC	0.31
Swisscom AG	0.31
WPP PLC	0.31
Burberry Group PLC	0.31
Ashtead Group PLC	0.31
Sandoz Group AG	0.31
VAT Group AG	0.30
International Consolidated Air	0.30
InterContinental Hotels Group	0.29
Mondi PLC	0.29
Chr Hansen Holding A/S	0.28
AP Moller - Maersk A/S	0.28
Chocoladefabriken Lindt & Spru	0.28
Croda International PLC	0.28
Roche Holding AG	0.28
Mowi ASA	0.27
Auto Trader Group PLC	0.27
Coca-Cola HBC AG	0.26
Associated British Foods PLC	0.25
Swatch Group AG/The	0.24
Indutrade AB	0.23
AP Moller - Maersk A/S	0.23
Holmen AB	0.23
Schindler Holding AG	0.22
Evolution AB	0.21
Pearson PLC	0.21
Vodafone Group PLC	0.19
Orkla ASA	0.17
St James's Place PLC	0.17
Salmar ASA	0.16
Barry Callebaut AG	0.16
Gjensidige Forsikring ASA	0.16
Lifco AB	0.15
Melrose Industries PLC	0.15
Swatch Group AG/The	0.14
Intertek Group PLC	0.13
Entain PLC	0.13
AutoStore Holdings Ltd	0.12
Norsk Hydro ASA	0.12
Telia Co AB	0.11
Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken	0.09
Svenska Handelsbanken AB	0.09

J Sainsbury PLC	0.09
Tryg A/S	0.07
Volvo Car AB	0.07
Wise PLC	0.04
Investor AB	0.04
Whitbread PLC	0.04

Disclaimer

BLOOMBERG, BLOOMBERG INDICES and the Bloomberg Global Equity Thematic Indices (the "Indices") are trademarks or service marks of Bloomberg Finance L.P. Bloomberg Finance L.P. and its affiliates, including Bloomberg Index Services Limited, the administrator of the Indices (collectively, "Bloomberg") or Bloomberg's licensors own all proprietary rights in the Indices. Bloomberg does not quarantee the timeliness, accuracy or completeness of any data or information relating to the Indices. Bloomberg makes no warranty, express or implied, as to the Indices or any data or values relating thereto or results to be obtained therefrom, and expressly disclaims all warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose with respect thereto. It is not possible to invest directly in an Index. Back-tested performance is not actual performance. Past performance is not an indication of future results. To the maximum extent allowed by law, Bloomberg, its licensors, and its and their respective employees, contractors, agents, suppliers and vendors shall have no liability or responsibility whatsoever for any injury or damages - whether direct, indirect, consequential, incidental, punitive or otherwise - arising in connection with the Indices or any data or values relating thereto - whether arising from their negligence or otherwise. This document constitutes the provision of factual information, rather than financial product advice. Nothing in the Indices shall constitute or be construed as an offering of financial instruments or as investment advice or investment recommendations (i.e., recommendations as to whether or not to "buy", "sell", "hold", or to enter or not to enter into any other transaction involving any specific interest or interests) by Bloomberg or a recommendation as to an investment or other strategy by Bloomberg. Data and other information available via the Indices should not be considered as information sufficient upon which to base an investment decision. All information provided by the Indices is impersonal and not tailored to the needs of any person, entity or group of persons. Bloomberg does not express an opinion on the future or expected value of any security or other interest and do not explicitly or implicitly recommend or suggest an investment strategy of any kind. Customers should consider obtaining independent advice before making any financial decisions. © 2023 Bloomberg. All rights reserved. This document and its contents may not be forwarded or redistributed without the prior consent of Bloomberg.

The BLOOMBERG TERMINAL service and Bloomberg data products (the "Services") are owned and distributed by Bloomberg Finance L.P. ("BFLP") except (i) in Argentina, Australia and certain jurisdictions in the Pacific islands, Bermuda, China, India, Japan, Korea and New Zealand, where Bloomberg L.P. and its subsidiaries distribute these products, and (ii) in Singapore and the jurisdictions serviced by Bloomberg's Singapore office, where a subsidiary of BFLP distributes these products.